

## Optical Transceiver SFP+ 10G LR 1310nm 20km DDM, CISCO - Compatibil

I.D.: 74686382

Data 26.10.22 Coduri CPV 32420000-3

publicarii

Pretul 12.341,00 RON - 12.341,00 RON

estimativ:

Descriere: Caracteristici: - Material: Metal - Weight: 0.02kg - Wavelength: 1310nm - Transmission

Distance: 20km - DDM Function: With - Operating Humidity: 0%~90% RH no condensing - Storage Humidity: 5%~90% RH no condensing - Saturated Optical Power: -3dBm - Average Output Power: -20~ -14dBm - Receiver Sensitivity: -24~-11.1dBm - Supply Current: 420~610mA - Power Supply: +3.3V single power supply - Power Consumption: <2W - Extinction Ratio: 3.5~6dB - Storage Temperature: -40~85°C Caracteristici de performanta: - Compliant with SFF-8431, SFF-8432 and IEE802.3ae - Diagnostic Performance Monitoring of module temperature, supply Voltages, laser bias current, transmit optical power, receive optical power - RoHS compliant and lead free - Low power consumption - All-metal housing for superior EMI performance - Advanced firmware allow customer system encryption information to be stored in transceiver - Cost effective SFP+ solution, enables higher port densities and greater bandwidth Aplicatii: - 10G Ethernet - 10G link network - Fibre Channel - CPRI and OBSAI Certificarea calitatii: - Good Anti-electromagnetic interference (EMI) - Good Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) which is in accordance with FCC Part15. - Meets

ISO9001, CE, FCC, CAS, UL and RoHS certificates